

**SC No. 310/2017
FIR No. 100/2017
PS Naraina
State v. Mohd. Kashif**

03.10.2017

File taken up on an application filed on behalf of accused seeking bail.

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Rajan Misra, Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused.

On request of the Ld. Proxy counsel that the main counsel for the accused Sh. Sisodia is suffering from viral fever, the bail application will now be taken up on 16.10.2017, the date already fixed.

**(Anu Grover Baliga)
ASJ/FTC/Court No.7/PHC
Lockup Building/03.10.2017**