

**SC No. 310/2017
FIR No. 100/2017
PS : Naraina
State Vs. Mohd Kashif**

04.01.2018

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC.

Prosecutrix is present alongwith her father.

Sh. Mehboob Ahmad, father of accused.

Ms. Purnima, Ld. counsel from DCW.

Prosecutrix has today appeared with her father. She has been examined in chief. Her cross examination had to be deferred today because the counsel for the accused one Sh. Rahat is stated to be out of station today. The father of the accused has informed this court that earlier one Sh. Suresh Sisodia had been engaged by them but now they have appointed Sh. Rahat to represent the accused and the said counsel is out of station and has telephonically told him to take another date for cross examination of the prosecutrix. On the other hand, the father of the prosecutrix submits that the prosecutrix is not now residing in Delhi and is staying with her grandmother in her native village in Bihar and that she is in Delhi presently only for a period of 10-15 days. Keeping in view the submissions made, this case stand adjourned for cross examination of prosecutrix on **17.01.2018**. It is made clear that no further opportunity will be granted to the defence to cross examine the prosecutrix.

Further, today supplementary charge-sheet has been received from the committal court through Ld. District & Sessions Judge. Ahlmad is directed to club the same with the main file.

**(Anu Grover Baliga)
ASJ/FTC/Court No.7/PHC
Lockup Building/04.01.2018**