

**SC No. 310/2017
FIR No. 100/17
PS Naraina
State vs. Mohd. Kashif**

17.01.2018

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Father of the prosecutrix Sh. Bhikhar.
Ms. Purnima, Ld. Counsel from DCW..

Today, on behalf of the accused, Ld. Counsels Sh. Rahat Chaudhary and Md. Farman have filed vakalatnama.

The prosecutrix was to be cross-examined today, however, father of the prosecutrix submits that the prosecutrix suddenly developed high fever yesterday night.

In view of the submissions made, this case now stands fixed for cross-examination of the prosecutrix on 13.02.2018.

**(Anu Grover Baliga)
ASJ/FTC/Court No.7/PHC
Lockup Building/17.01.2018**