

**SC No. 310/2017
FIR No. 100/2017
PS Naraina
State v. Mohd. Kashif**

17.04.2018

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC.

Sh. Mohd. Farman, Ld. counsel for accused.

Today all the three doctors who were members of the Medical Board which had examined the prosecutrix and had given an opinion about her age are present. They have been examined as PW2, PW3 and PW4 respectively and have been tendered for cross examination. They now stand discharged.

On request of Ld. Addl. PP and Ld. Defence Counsel to come up for arguments on 11.05.2018 at 12:00 pm on the issue whether or not in view of the age estimation report this case needs to be transferred to the court having jurisdiction to try the offence under POCSO Act. (The date and time has been given as per the request of Ld. Defence Counsels).

**(Anu Grover Baliga)
ASJ/FTC/Court No.7/PHC
Lockup Building/17.04.2018**