

**SC No. 310/2017
FIR No. 100/17
PS Nariana
State v. Mohd. Kashif**

11.05.2018

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Mehboob Ahmad, father of the accused.

Father of the accused has submitted that the Ld. Defence Counsels for the accused, Mohd. Farman and Sh. Rahat Chaudhary, are not available today due to some personal difficulty and have instructed him to file an application. The said application has been taken on record and it is noted that it is an application filed under Section 311 Cr.P.C. for recalling of PW3 Dr. Puran Singh. A copy of the said application has been supplied to the Ld. Addl. PP for the State and the said application will be taken up for reply, if any, and arguments on **01.06.2018** (the said date has been given as the father of the accused has submitted that the Ld. Defence Counsels have requested him to take an adjournment for 15-20 days).

**(Anu Grover Baliga)
ASJ/FTC/Court No.7/PHC
Lockup Building/11.05.2018**