

**SC No. 310/2017
FIR No. 100/17
PS Naraina
State vs. Mohd. Kasif**

01.06.2018

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Rahat chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

The case is today fixed for reply and arguments on the application filed by the Defence under section 311 Cr.P.C. After making part submissions, Ld. Defence Counsel Sh. Rahat Chaudhary has submitted that the main arguing counsel Mohd. Farman is not available today and it is being prayed that the case be again adjourned.

On request of the Ld. Defence Counsel Sh. Rahat Chaudhary, this case is again adjourned now for **10.07.2018** for reply and arguments on the application u/s 311 Cr.P.C and on the issue whether or not in view of the age estimation report this case needs to be transferred to the court having jurisdiction to try the offence punishable under POCSO Act.

On request of the the Ld. Defence Counsel, the bail application filed on behalf of the accused will also be considered on the said date.

**(Anu Grover Baliga)
ASJ/FTC/Court No.7/PHC
Lockup Building/01.06.2018**